

HB0124/406584/2

BY: Health and Government Operations Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 124

(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 2, strike “Structuring and”; in line 4, strike “structuring or”; in the same line, after the second “procurement” insert “, limiting the number of competitive bidders or offerors, or limiting certain participation to a predetermined group of bidders or offerors”; in line 6, after “circumstances;” insert “providing for the application of this Act; defining a certain term;”; and in lines 6 and 7, strike “structuring or”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 22, strike beginning with “SUBSECTION” through “MEANS” and substitute “SUBSECTION, “BUNDLE” MEANS”; in line 23, strike “GOODS” and substitute “SUPPLIES”; and in line 24, after “SERVICES” insert “PREVIOUSLY PROVIDED OR PERFORMED UNDER SEPARATE CONTRACTS”.

AMENDMENT NO. 3

On page 2, after line 26, insert:

“(2) THIS SUBSECTION DOES NOT APPLY IF A UNIT BUNDLES A PROCUREMENT FOR THE PURPOSE OF PARTICIPATING IN THE SMALL BUSINESS RESERVE PROGRAM IN ACCORDANCE WITH TITLE 14, SUBTITLE 5 OF THIS ARTICLE.”;

in line 27, strike “(2)” and substitute “(3)”; strike beginning with “EXCEPT” in line 27, down through “OF” in line 30 and substitute “**FOR THE PURPOSE OF PRECLUDING OR LIMITING PARTICIPATION BY A MINORITY BUSINESS ENTERPRISE AS DEFINED UNDER TITLE 14, SUBTITLE 3 OF THIS ARTICLE OR A SMALL BUSINESS AS DEFINED UNDER TITLE 14, SUBTITLE 2 OF THIS ARTICLE A UNIT SUBJECT TO**

(Over)

THIS DIVISION II MAY NOT"; and strike beginning with "**PRECLUDING**" in line 31 down through "**ARTICLE**" in line 33 and substitute "**BUNDLE A PROCUREMENT**".

On page 3, in lines 1 and 3, in each instance, strike "**LIMITING**" and substitute "**LIMIT**"; in line 2, after "**OFFERORS;**" insert "**OR**"; in line 4, strike "**; OR**" and substitute a period; and strike line 5 in its entirety.